

Berkshire Regional Planning Commission

Group Purchasing Rebecca Slick, MCPPO, Group Purchasing Program Coordinator 1 Fenn St Suite 201, Pittsfield, MA 01201

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB-Public Works No. PERU-01 <u>Paving for Curtain Road and August Smith Road</u> RESPONSE DEADLINE: May 6, 2024 at 1:00 pm Report Generated: Monday, May 6, 2024

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
LB Corporation	\$457,016.50
Williams Paving Ilc	\$511,833.57
Peckham Road Corp	\$520,174.00
J.H. Maxymillian, Inc.	\$616,530.25
EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC DBA VIRGINIA PAVING COMPANY	\$637,129.50
Warner Bros., LLC	\$637,445.50

PAVING (Table 1 of 2)

Paving			EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC DBA VIRGINIA PAVING COMPANY		J.H. Maxymillian, Inc.		LB Corporation		Peckham Road Corp		Warner Bros., LLC			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
×	450.22	HMA MA DOT Binder 2.5"	2917	Tons	\$124.00	\$361,708.00	\$116.75	\$340,559.75	\$89.50	\$261,071.50	\$96.00	\$280,032.00	\$122.00	\$355,874.00

Paving			EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC DBA VIRGINIA PAVING COMPANY		J.H. Maxymillian, Inc. LB C		LB Corporation		Peckham Road Corp		Warner Bros., LLC			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
х	450.22	HMA MA DOT Top 1.5"	1751	Tons	\$128.00	\$224,128.00	\$129.50	\$226,754.50	\$93.00	\$162,843.00	\$105.00	\$183,855.00	\$125.00	\$218,875.00
Х	452	Tack Coat	1042	Gallons	\$8.00	\$8,336.00	\$14.25	\$14,848.50	\$6.00	\$6,252.00	\$8.50	\$8,857.00	\$7.00	\$7,294.00
X	0	Road Widening with Material Supplied by Town of Peru	17050	Feet	\$1.75	\$29,837.50	\$1.35	\$23,017.50	\$1.00	\$17,050.00	\$2.00	\$34,100.00	\$2.65	\$45,182.50
Х	570.1	Black Top Curb	280	Feet	\$16.50	\$4,620.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$13.00	\$3,640.00	\$9.00	\$2,520.00
Х	999.01	Drainage Structure Adjustment	1	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Total		·				\$630,629.50		\$610,030.25		\$450,516.50		\$511,984.00		\$630,945.50

PAVING (Table 2 of 2)

	Paving									
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total				
Х	450.22	HMA MA DOT Binder 2.5"	2917	Tons	\$94.77	\$276,444.09				
Х	450.22	HMA MA DOT Top 1.5"	1751	Tons	\$105.24	\$184,275.24				

	Paving									
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total				
Х	452	Tack Coat	1042	Gallons	\$8.47	\$8,825.74				
Х	0	Road Widening with Material Supplied by Town of Peru	17050	Feet	\$1.97	\$33,588.50				
Х	570.1	Black Top Curb	280	Feet	\$11.00	\$3,080.00				
Х	999.01	Drainage Structure Adjustment	1	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
Total	· · ·		1			\$508,713.57				

POLICE DETAILS (Table 1 of 2)

Not to Exceed \$65.00

Police Details				UROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC DBA VIRGINIA PAVING COMPANY			J.H. Maxymillian, Inc.			B Corporatio	'n	Peckham Road Corp			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total
X	999.01	Police Details	Hours	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	126	\$65.00	\$8,190.00
Total	·	· ·				\$6,500.00			\$6,500.00			\$6,500.00			\$8,190.00

POLICE DETAILS (Table 2 of 2)

Not to Exceed \$65.00

	Police	Details			Warner Bros., LLC		Williams Paving Ilc			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	
Х	999.01	Police Details	Hours	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	48	\$65.00	\$3,120.00	
Total		·				\$6,500.00			\$3,120.00	

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - Paving for Curtain Road and August Smith Road